FONTMELL ESTATE LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Fontmell Estate Ltd. (in liquidation), notice is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Fontmell Estate Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 27th day of May 1966, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be from objecting to the distribution. or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 2nd day of May 1966.

J. B. WILLIAMSON, Liquidator.

Address of Liquidator: P.O. Box 745, Wellington.

967

FONTMELL ESTATE LTD.

In Liquidation

Notice of Resolution for Voluntary Winding Up In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Fontmell Estate Ltd., notice is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 27th day of April 1966, the following special resolution was passed by the company, namely:

"That the company be wound up voluntarily."

Dated this 28th day of April 1966.

J. B. WILLIAMSON, Liquidator.

966

MURRAY CATERING CO. LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Name of Company: Murray Catering Co. Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: 74 City Chambers, Queen Street, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland. Name of Liquidator: W. D. Henderson.

Address: 499 Great South Road, Penrose, Auckland.

Date of Appointment: 22 April 1966.

960

MURRAY CATERING CO. LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Murray Catering Co. Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: 74 City Chambers, Queen Street, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland. Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 31 May 1966.

Name of Liquidator: W. D. Henderson.

Address: 499 Great South Road, Penrose, Auckland.

961

ICELAND RINKS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Appointment of a Liquidator

Name of Company: Iceland Rinks Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auck-

Registry of Supreme Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: G.R. 5140.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Ian Redwood Johnson, P.O. Box 487, Auckland.

Date of Appointment: 29 April 1966.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1.

PALM COURT MOTORS LTD.

In Liquidation

Notice of Adjourned First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Palm Court Motors Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 72/66.

Date of Order: 4 April 1966.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 15 February 1966.

Place, Date, and Time of Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Monday, 9 May 1966, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and day at 11.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1.

908

L. W. LISTER SHOPFITTERS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Order to Wind Up and of Adjourned First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Company: L. W. Lister Shopfitters Ltd. (in Name liquidation).

Address of Company: Formerly Orakei Railway Yards, Orakei, now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 479/65. Date of Order: 25 March 1966.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 7 December 1965.

Place, Date, and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Thursday, 12 May 1966, 10.30 a.m. Contributories: My office, Thursday, 12 May 1966, 11.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1.

926

MONARCH SERVICES LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Monarch Services Ltd., in liquidation. Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 125/65.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: Monday, 16 May 1966.

Name of Liquidator: Official Assignee.

Address: Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

927

ROBERTSON'S JOINERY LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Final Meeting of Members and Creditors

PURSUANT to section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that the final meeting of members and creditors in the winding up of the above company will be held at the offices of Morel, Smith, and Chapman, Heu Heu Street, Taupo, at 2 p.m., on Wednesday, 12 May 1966. The purpose of the meeting is to receive an account from the liquidator showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of the company disposed of.

M. J. MOREL, Liquidator.

962